     SENSITRON
 SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
DATA SHEET 5561, Rev. B
2018 Sensitron Semiconductor   PH (631) 586-7600  FX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
SHD671182P
HERMETIC SILICON CARBIDE RECTIFIER IN SMD-0.2
Patented Rugged Ceramic High Strength Package

2018 Sensitron Semiconductor   PH (631) 586-7600  FX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
SHD671182P
PART ORDERING INFORMATION
                         SHD671182P XX X
Application Note: Customers should be aware that at the current stage of technical development of SiC, the reverse avalanche
capabilities of the device are limited.
Customer designs will need to accommodate these limitations and avoid exposure of the device to this and other potentially
damaging conditions in their applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
                                  1           2           3
PART NUMBER LID CONNECTION
SHD671182P Floating
SHD671182PJ1 PIN 1
SHD671182PJ2 PIN 2
SHD671182PJ3 PIN 3
DISCLAIMER:
1- The information given herein, including the specifications and dimensions, is subject to change without prior notice to improve product
characteristics. Before ordering, purchasers are advised to contact the Sensitron Semiconductor sales department for the latest version of the
datasheet(s).